WEST DES MOINES WATER WORK
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING COMMUNICATION

West Des Moines

Water Works

ITEM: : DATE: November 20, 2017
5 Consent Agenda
G Motion — Concurring with Staff Approval of Change Order #1 for the 2016
Water Main Replacement — Jordan Creek

FINANCIAL IMPACT:
Change Order #1 decreases the project cost by $3,133.60.

SUMMARY:
This change order adjusts project bid items to their final quantities for the project.

This change order amount is less than the authorized approval limit of the General
Manager. It was administratively approved.

BACKGROUND:

This project is part of the Water Works annual water main replacement program. The
project replaced a water main under Jordan Creek near Prairie View Drive which had
become exposed due to streambank erosion.

RECOMMENDED ACTION BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

To Concur with Staff approval of Change Order #1 for the 2016 Water Main
Replacement — Jordan Creek Project.

Prepared by: %\ W(/Z/L
Approved for Content by: Af j// W )




CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:
Owner X
Engineer X
Contractor X
Field X
West Des Moines Water Works Other
4200 Mills Civic Parkway, Suite 1D
West Des Moines, lowa 50265
515.222.3510
2016 Water Main Replacement - Jordan Creek Change Order No 1
Project: )
Date November 1, 2017
To Ellingson Companies WDMWW Project i
Contractor: PO Box 68 No. DOB0g-17-1e008
West Concord, MN 55985 Original Congact May 15, 2017
ate
This contract is changed as follows:
s Value
ltem Description Adjustment
4 Fittings by Weight — Quantity Adjustment ($42.00)
(Deduct 3 LB @ $14.00/LB)
8 Removal of Shared Use Path — Quantity Adjustment ($268.80)
(Deduct 11.2 SY @ $24.00/SY)
9 Shared Use Path — Quantity Adjustment ($1,052.80)
(Deduct 11.2 SY @ $94.00/SY)
11 Conventional Seeding, SUDAS Type 5 (Temporary) Mixture — Quantity Adjustment ($1,890.00)
(Deduct 1 LS @ $1,100.00/LS)
13 Silt Fence - Quantity Adjustment ($670.00)
(Deduct 200 LF @ $3.35/LF)
The original (Contract Sum) was $79,738.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders No Change
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $79,738.00
The (Contract Sum) will be (decreased) by this Change Order in the amount of ($3,133.60)
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change order will be $76,604.40
The Contract Time will be (increased) by No change
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is No change

(over)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR, OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE, if applicable, AND OWNER

Contractor: Owner's Representative: Owner:

Ellingson Companies West Des Moines Water Works West Des Moines Water Works

By: Jacob Bucher By: Kevin Trevillyan By: William Mabuce, PE

Title: Zoﬁct/m}gineer Title: Engineering Technician T% P%
# %/’*&m A /e;‘ga, /

Date./ 1AFLEAET Date: . Date: // /j /7

Owner: West Des Moines Water Works

[Hup to $3,000.00 Engineering Project Manager M%MDate //12;2/ / Z

O up to $15,000.00 General Manager Date
O up to $25,000.00 Board of Trustees Committee  x Date
O greater than $25,000.00 Board of Trustees X Date

Page 2 of 2




